TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM315600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Administrative Agent		08/28/2014	a state chartered bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhinelander Coated Products, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Thilmany Road	
City:	Kaukauna	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3151347	RELEASTEC		
Registration Number:	3958733	RELEASTEC HYBRID		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

430 Davis Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release TM's Goldman to Rhinelander#page1.tif source=Release TM's Goldman to Rhinelander#page2.tif source=Release TM's Goldman to Rhinelander#page3.tif

REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0291

TRADEMARK

900299843

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of August 28, 2014, is made by Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of Rhinelander Coated Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2013 (as such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5068/0311, the Grantor granted the Agent a Lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its Lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense).

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

049646-0128

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

as administrative agent

By:

Name:

Anisha Malhotra

Title:

Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Expera Trademark Release]

049646-0128

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL Reel/Frame: 5068/0311

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 08/29/2014

Debtor/Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Rhinelander Coated Products, LLC	RELEASTEC	76-607265	11-Aug-2004	3,151,347	3-Oct-2006
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Rhinelander Coated Products, LLC (as successor in interest to Wausau Paper	RELEASTEC HYBRID	77-829009	17-Sep-2009	3,958,733	10-May-2011

NY\6526711.3 049646-0128

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0294